52
II 2 G c Ex e II T3
Application
SPARK-S/Ex fans have been launched for application in areas
of explosion hazard, where explosive atmosphere (i.e. mixture of
flammable substances in form of gas and vapour with the air) can
occur. They are designed for conveying dry air of dustiness not
exceeding 0,3 g/m³, without viscous, aggressive contamination.

[V]
Motor
rate
[kW]
Ingress
protection
IP
Maximum
volume flow
[m³/h]
Maximum
underpressure
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]
SPARK-S-160/3000/Ex 808W71 3000 3x400 0,55 54 1900 970 19
Roof base TPD-160-N 843P40 - - - - - - 28
Roof base TPDC-160-N 843P50 - - - - - - 30
Roof Fan
SPARK-S-160/3000/Ex

[V]
Motor
rate
[kW]
Ingress
protection
IP
Maximum
volume flow
[m³/h]
Maximum
underpressure
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]
SPARK-S-200/3000/Ex 808W72 3000 3x400 0,55 54 2650 970 20
SPARK-S-200/1500/Ex 808W73 1500 3x400 0,55 54 1870 740 39
Roof base TPD-200-N 843P41 - - - - - - 28
Roof base TPDC-200-N 843P51 - - - - - - 30
explosion-proof roof fans - SPARK-S/Ex
680

[V]
Motor
rate
[kW]
Ingress
protection
IP
Maximum
volume flow
[m³/h]
Maximum
underpressure
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]
SPARK-S-250/3000/Ex 808W74 3000 3x400 0,55 54 3000 970 20
SPARK-S-250/1500/Ex 808W75 1500 3x400 1,1 54 3130 820 45
Roof base TPD-250-N 843P42 - - - - - - 41
Roof base TPDC-250-N 843P52 - - - - - - 46
57
explosion-proof roof fans - SPARK-S/Ex

[V]
Motor
rate
[kW]
Ingress
protection
IP
Maximum
volume flow
[m³/h]
Maximum
underpressure
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]
SPARK-S-315/3000/Ex 808W76 3000 3x400 0,55 54 3170 970 21
SPARK-S-315/1500/Ex 808W77 1500 3x400 1,5 54 5020 980 61
Roof base TPD-315-N 843P43 - - - - - - 41
Roof base TPDC-315-N 843P53 - - - - - - 46
59
SPARK-S-315/3000/Ex

[V]
Motor
rate
[kW]
Ingress
protection
IP
Maximum
volume flow
[m³/h]
Maximum
underpressure
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]
SPARK-S-400/1500/Ex 808W78 1500 3x400 3 54 8800 1120 72
SPARK-S-400/1000/Ex 808W79 1000 3x400 0,75 54 5590 490 62
Roof base TPD-400-N 843P44 - - - - - - 75
Roof base TPDC-400-N 843P54 - - - - - - 84
50
55

[V]
Motor
rate
[kW]
Ingress
protection
IP
Maximum
volume flow
[m³/h]
Maximum
underpressure
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]
SPARK-S-500/1000/Ex 808W80 1000 3x400 2,2 54 11055 789 104
Roof base TPD-500-N 843P45 - - - - - - 75
Roof base TPDC-500-N 843P55 - - - - - - 84
explosion-proof roof fans - SPARK-S/Ex
1030

[V]
Motor
rate
[kW]
Ingress
protection
IP
Maximum
volume flow
[m³/h]
Maximum
underpressure
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]
SPARK-S-630/1000/Ex 808W81 1000 3x400 5,5 54 19920 1110 178
Roof base TPD-630-N 843P46 - - - - - - 88
Roof base TPDC-630-N 843P56 - - - - - - 100
explosion-proof roof fans - SPARK-S/Ex
1130 1130

[V]
Motor
rate
[kW]
Ingress
protection
IP
Maximum
volume flow
[m³/h]
Maximum
underpressure
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]
SPARK-S-710/1000/Ex 808W82 1000 3x400 7,5 54 27580 1260 211
Roof base TPD-710-N 843P47 - - - - - - 88
Roof base TPDC-710-N 843P57 - - - - - - 100
explosion-proof roof fans - SPARK-S/Ex
1130 1130